Citation: M. Tanabashi et al. (Particle Data Group), Phys. Rev. D 98, 030001 (2018)
Ξ 0
b, Ξ−
b
I (JP ) = 1
2 (1
2
+)

b
ought to have J
P = 1/2+. None of I , J, or
P have actually been measured.
Ξb MASSESΞb MASSESΞb MASSESΞb MASSES
Ξ−
b
MASSΞ−
b
MASSΞ−
b
MASSΞ−
b
MASS
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
5794.5 ± 1.4 OUR AVERAGE5794.5 ± 1.4 OUR AVERAGE5794.5 ± 1.4 OUR AVERAGE5794.5 ± 1.4 OUR AVERAGE Includes data from the datablock that follows this one.
Error includes scale factor of 4.0. See the ideogram below.
5797.72± 0.46± 0.31 1 AAIJ 14BJ LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
5793.4 ± 1.8 ± 0.7 2 AALTONEN 14B CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
5795.8 ± 0.9 ± 0.4 3 AAIJ 13AV LHCB pp at 7 TeV

6Measured in Ξ−
b
→ J/ψΞ− decays with 66+14
− 9 candidates.
7Observed in Ξ−
b
→ J/ψΞ− decays with 17.5 ± 4.3 candidates, a significance of 7.7
sigma.
Ξ0
b MASSΞ0
b MASSΞ0
b MASSΞ0
b MASS
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
The data in this block is included in the average printed for a previous datablock.
5791.9 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE5791.9 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE5791.9 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE5791.9 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE
5794.3 ±2.4 ±0.7 AAIJ 14H LHCB pp at 7 TeV
5791.80±0.39±0.31 1 AAIJ 14Z LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
5788.7 ±4.3 ±1.4 2 AALTONEN 14B CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

Λ0
b
m
Ξ−
b
− m
Λ0
b
m
Ξ−
b
− m
Λ0
b
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
177.5 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE177.5 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE177.5 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE177.5 ±0.5 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.6.
177.73±0.33±0.14 1 AAIJ 17BE LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
176.2 ±0.9 ±0.1 2 AAIJ 13AV LHCB pp at 7 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
177.08±0.47±0.16 3 AAIJ 17BE LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV

Λ0
b
m
Ξ0
b
− m
Λ0
b
m
Ξ0
b
− m
Λ0
b
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
172.5 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE172.5 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE172.5 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE172.5 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE
174.8 ±2.4 ±0.5 AAIJ 14H LHCB pp at 7 TeV
172.44±0.39±0.17 1 AAIJ 14Z LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
1Uses Ξ0
b

Ξ0
b
m
Ξ−
b
− m
Ξ0
b
m
Ξ−
b
− m
Ξ0
b
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
5.9 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE5.9 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE5.9 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE5.9 ±0.6 OUR AVERAGE
5.92±0.60±0.23 1 AAIJ 14BJ LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
3.1 ±5.6 ±1.3 2 AALTONEN 11X CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
1Reconstructed in Ξ−
b

the Heavy Flavor Averaging Group (HFLAV) and are described at
cedure takes into account correlations between the measurements and
asymmetric lifetime errors.
Ξ−
b
MEAN LIFEΞ−
b
MEAN LIFEΞ−
b
MEAN LIFEΞ−
b
MEAN LIFE
VALUE (10−12 s) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1.571±0.040 OUR EVALUATION1.571±0.040 OUR EVALUATION1.571±0.040 OUR EVALUATION1.571±0.040 OUR EVALUATION
1.57 ±0.04 OUR AVERAGE1.57 ±0.04 OUR AVERAGE1.57 ±0.04 OUR AVERAGE1.57 ±0.04 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
1.599±0.041±0.022 1 AAIJ 14BJ LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
1.55 +0.10
−0.09 ±0.03 2 AAIJ 14T LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
1.36 ±0.15 ±0.02 AALTONEN 14B CDF pp at 1.96 TeV

)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
Ξ− ℓ−νℓ X × B(b → Ξb)
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
Ξ− ℓ− νℓ X × B(b → Ξb)
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
Ξ− ℓ− νℓ X × B(b → Ξb)
)
/Γtotal Γ1/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
3.9±1.2 OUR AVERAGE3.9±1.2 OUR AVERAGE3.9±1.2 OUR AVERAGE3.9±1.2 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.4.
3.0±1.0±0.3 ABDALLAH 05C DLPH e+ e− → Z0
5.4±1.1±0.8 BUSKULIC 96T ALEP Excess Ξ− ℓ− over Ξ− ℓ+
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
5.9±2.1±1.0 ABREU 95V DLPH Repl. by ABDALLAH 05C